Trapp Corp.'s David Trapp Named C-Level Magazine's CEO of the Month

Scottsdale cloud visionary featured in influential Phoenix business publication

Scottsdale, AZ. – March 17, 2014– Scottsdale-based Trapp Corp., <u>TrappCorp.com</u>, is proud to announce that CEO, David Trapp has been named CEO of the Month by the Greater Phoenix edition of C-Level Magazine[™]. A <u>three-page write-up</u> in the March, 2014 issue of the publication highlights the success of the company as driven by Trapp's "optimism, determination and positive attitude." The magazine gives special consideration to the CEO of the Month stating that nominees "should be an example of excellent leadership, a symbol of success and a prominent figure in the Phoenix community."

C-Level magazine[™] is a business-to-business trade publication mailed directly to top executives in the Greater Phoenix market. The magazine highlights executives who have exhibited excellence in leadership and business. Trapp Corp. offers managed on-site, colocation and hosted IT services as well as blended bandwidth Internet and IT consulting to mid-market companies in the U.S. and internationally.

"In business, I think the difference between a success story and an almost success story comes down to making, executing and following through on decisions and never giving up," states Trapp in the informative write-up. "You have to have all of those components; none of them can be lacking."

Over the past seven years under Trapp's leadership, Trapp Corp. has grown from a small cloud hosting company to become a technology innovator and leader in IT services for small and mid-sized businesses globally, and is on track this year to rank in the top 200 on the Inc 500 list of the fastest growing companies in America. Trapp's vision, ability to recruit the right people and results-oriented management style are cited as factors in Trapp Corp.'s success.

"I so fully believed that this [cloud] technology was the future and that it made complete sense for businesses and our customers to move to the cloud," he goes on to say. "I never questioned it or had any fear of it not being successful."

About Trapp Corp.

The Trapp Corp. companies, Trapp Online, Trapp Connect, and Trapp Tech combine the very best cloud, Internet, IT managed services, and IT consulting to provide a true all-in-one IT solution for businesses who seek to cut IT costs and leverage technology to grow revenues. Trapp Corp. services are designed to appeal to the growing number of medium-sized businesses looking to outsource more IT infrastructure and application management services to help reduce total cost of ownership and free up internal resources, as well as those companies seeking the skills and support to quickly complete complex IT projects.

Trapp Online, a division of Trapp Corp., provides online hosting solutions for application service providers and small to medium-sized (SMB) companies around the world. The company's custom, dedicated IT and application hosting services create a better overall Cloud experience for business.

Trapp Connect delivers improved Internet reliability, performance and security. Customers enjoy easy-to-manage, constant Internet connectivity and mind-blowing 24/7 support and monitoring from an experienced US-based team.

Trapp Tech offers outstanding managed IT services and professional services engagements. Customers enjoy technically advanced IT solutions and high service levels from a veteran US-based organization possessing a level of technical expertise that far exceeds the conventional managed services provider (MSP). For more information visit TrappCorp.com or call 1-877-942-2568.

MEDIA CONTACT:
DJ Jones
Vice President of Marketing
Trapp Corp.
(602) 443-9145 ext. 2007
djones@trapponline.com